BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER 22-08-09-05 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING FIVE CONTRACTS
AND TWO AMENDMENTS DELEGATING
AUTHORITY TO THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR
TO SIGN THE APPROVED ACTIONS

WHEREAS, Lane Manual Chapter 20 sets forth policy regarding award of contracts, and
amendments, submission of grants and ratification of contracts for services and policy regarding

signatory authority of the County Administrator; and

WHEREAS, competitive processes were undertaken as required by Lane Manual for the contracts
and amendments in the attached list;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as
follows:

1. Delegate authority to the County Administrator to sign the contracts and amendments
indicated in the attached Exhibit A.

ADOPTED this 9th day of August, 2022.

f Lo

Pat Farr, Chair
Lane County Board of Commissioners



LCGADLJ
Pat Farr


Exhibit A — July 12, 2022 Grants, Contracts, Ratifications and Amendments List

County Administrator’s authority to execute amendments will remain up to $150,000 and Department
Director’s authority to execute amendments will remain up to $50,000 even if New Delegated Authority
Total is less than $150,000.

Contractor Name Contract Title Type Amount Egagt'g End Date
City of Springfield Mobile Crisis Collaboration Revenue $0 7/1/2019 6/30/2023
Centro _Latlno Homeless Preventlpn -COVID Expense $1.500,000 211/2022 6/30/2025
Americano Rent Relief
Homes for Good | Homeless Prevention - COVID | oo | ¢900.000 | 7/1/2022 | 6/30/2025
Rent Relief
Information and Referral
211linfo Hotline and Rapid Response Expense $350,000 7/1/2022 6/30/2024
Program Screening
Oregon Health Aid & Assist Revenue | $1,771,000 | 7/1/2022 | 6/30/2023
Authority
Amendments
As Amended
Contractor Contract Amendment | New Delegated .
Name Title Type Amount Authority Begin Date End Date
. Security
DePaul Industries . Expense $305,000 $755,000 71172021 6/30/2022
Services
Western Lane | Mobile Crisis
Fire and EMS IGA Expense $166,041 $1,222,584 7/1/2019 12/31/2022

*Contract in place until terminated





